

**BID TABULATION # 20621**

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR GATE AND TAPPING VALVES  
 OPENED SEPTEMBER 10, 2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: KATHLEEN SLATER  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781  
 EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

| BIDDER   | ITEM # | ITEM DESCRIPTION                 | MANUFACTURER & PART #                             | UOM  | UNIT PRICE | QTY | TOTAL        | TERM IN YEARS | CONTRACT TOTAL BY ITEM | GRAND TOTAL           | LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? | BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? | SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? |
|--|--------|----------------------------------|---|------|------------|-----|--------------|---------------|------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|---|--------------------------|
| MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS, INC.<br>DBA MUELLER CO, LLC<br>(DECATUR, IL) | 1      | VALVE 3 GATE MECJT               | 03AAUSP223RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY  | EACH | \$568.27   | 8   | \$4,546.16   | 3             | <b>\$13,638.48</b>     | <b>\$1,681,191.33</b> | N/A                      | YES, AMERICAN                                 | NO                       |
|  | 2      | VALVE 4 GATE MECJT               | 040AUSP223RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY  | EACH | \$525.13   | 12  | \$6,301.56   | 3             | <b>\$18,904.68</b>     |                       |                          |   |                          |
|  | 3      | VALVE 6 GATE MECJT               | 060AUSP223RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY  | EACH | \$670.38   | 300 | \$201,114.00 | 3             | <b>\$603,342.00</b>    |                       |                          |   |                          |
|  | 4      | VALVE 8 GATE MECJT               | 080AUSP223RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY  | EACH | \$1,058.25 | 300 | \$317,475.00 | 3             | <b>\$952,425.00</b>    |                       |                          |   |                          |
|  | 5      | VALVE 10 GATE MECJT              | 100AUSP223RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY  | EACH | \$1,543.96 | 2   | \$3,087.92   | 3             | <b>\$9,263.76</b>      |                       |                          |   |                          |
|  | 6      | VALVE 12 GATE MECJT              | 120AAUSP223RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY | EACH | \$1,951.48 | 4   | \$7,805.92   | 3             | <b>\$23,417.76</b>     |                       |                          |   |                          |
|  | 7      | VALVE 3 TAPPING FLANGED BY MECJT | 03ATUSP219RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY  | EACH | \$710.57   | 5   | \$3,552.85   | 3             | <b>\$10,658.55</b>     |                       |                          |   |                          |
|  | 8      | VALVE 4 TAPPING FLANGED BY MECJT | 04ATUSP219RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY  | EACH | \$755.38   | 5   | \$3,776.90   | 3             | <b>\$11,330.70</b>     |                       |                          |   |                          |
|  | 9      | VALVE 6 TAPPING FLANGED BY MECJT | 06ATUSP219RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY  | EACH | \$1,060.18 | 5   | \$5,300.90   | 3             | <b>\$15,902.70</b>     |                       |                          |   |                          |
|  | 10     | VALVE 8 TAPPING FLANGED BY MECJT | 08AT236219RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY  | EACH | \$1,487.18 | 5   | \$7,435.90   | 3             | <b>\$22,307.70</b>     |                       |                          |   |                          |

**BID TABULATION # 20621**

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR GATE AND TAPPING VALVES  
 OPENED SEPTEMBER 10, 2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: KATHLEEN SLATER  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781  
 EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

| BIDDER   | ITEM # | ITEM DESCRIPTION                 | MANUFACTURER & PART #                            | UOM  | UNIT PRICE | QTY | TOTAL        | TERM IN YEARS | CONTRACT TOTAL BY ITEM | GRAND TOTAL    | LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? | BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? | SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? |
|--|--------|----------------------------------|--|------|------------|-----|--------------|---------------|------------------------|----------------|--------------------------|---|--------------------------|
| MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS, INC.<br>DBA MUELLER CO, LLC<br>(DECATUR, IL) | 1      | VALVE 3 GATE MECJT               | 03AA236223RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY | EACH | \$515.93   | 8   | \$4,127.44   | 3             | \$12,382.32            | \$1,572,068.19 | N/A                      | YES, AMERICAN                                 | NO                       |
|  | 2      | VALVE 4 GATE MECJT               | 040A236223RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY | EACH | \$476.65   | 12  | \$5,719.80   | 3             | \$17,159.40            |                |                          |   |                          |
|  | 3      | VALVE 6 GATE MECJT               | 060A236223RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY | EACH | \$628.20   | 300 | \$188,460.00 | 3             | \$565,380.00           |                |                          |   |                          |
|  | 4      | VALVE 8 GATE MECJT               | 080A236223RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY | EACH | \$992.03   | 300 | \$297,609.00 | 3             | \$892,827.00           |                |                          |   |                          |
|  | 5      | VALVE 10 GATE MECJT              | 100A236223RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY | EACH | \$1,401.44 | 2   | \$2,802.88   | 3             | \$8,408.64             |                |                          |   |                          |
|  | 6      | VALVE 12 GATE MECJT              | 120A236223RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY | EACH | \$1,771.34 | 4   | \$7,085.36   | 3             | \$21,256.08            |                |                          |   |                          |
|  | 7      | VALVE 3 TAPPING FLANGED BY MECJT | 03AT236219RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY | EACH | \$645.12   | 5   | \$3,225.60   | 3             | \$9,676.80             |                |                          |   |                          |
|  | 8      | VALVE 4 TAPPING FLANGED BY MECJT | 04AT236219RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY | EACH | \$685.80   | 5   | \$3,429.00   | 3             | \$10,287.00            |                |                          |   |                          |
|  | 9      | VALVE 6 TAPPING FLANGED BY MECJT | 06AT236219RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY | EACH | \$962.53   | 5   | \$4,812.65   | 3             | \$14,437.95            |                |                          |   |                          |
|  | 10     | VALVE 8 TAPPING FLANGED BY MECJT | 08AT236219RN<br>9000 - GLAND KIT SENT SEPARATELY | EACH | \$1,350.20 | 5   | \$6,751.00   | 3             | \$20,253.00            |                |                          |   |                          |

**BID TABULATION # 20621**

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR GATE AND TAPPING VALVES  
 OPENED SEPTEMBER 10, 2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: KATHLEEN SLATER  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781  
 EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

| BIDDER                               | ITEM # | ITEM DESCRIPTION                 | MANUFACTURER & PART #   | UOM  | UNIT PRICE | QTY | TOTAL        | TERM IN YEARS | CONTRACT TOTAL BY ITEM | GRAND TOTAL           | LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? | BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? | SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? |
|--------------------------------------|--------|----------------------------------|-------------------------|------|------------|-----|--------------|---------------|------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|---|--------------------------|
| PRICE AND SONS, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI) | 1      | VALVE 3 GATE MECJT               | CLOW VLAVE CF6100NDZ03  | EACH | \$960.00   | 8   | \$7,680.00   | 3             | <b>\$23,040.00</b>     | <b>\$3,483,246.00</b> | YES                      | YES, AMERICAN                                 | YES                      |
|                                      | 2      | VALVE 4 GATE MECJT               | CLOW VALVE CF6100NDZ04  | EACH | \$1,086.00 | 12  | \$13,032.00  | 3             | <b>\$39,096.00</b>     |                       |                          |   |                          |
|                                      | 3      | VALVE 6 GATE MECJT               | CLOW VALVE CF6100NDZ06  | EACH | \$1,395.00 | 300 | \$418,500.00 | 3             | <b>\$1,255,500.00</b>  |                       |                          |   |                          |
|                                      | 4      | VALVE 8 GATE MECJT               | CLOW VALVE CF6100NDZ08  | EACH | \$2,210.00 | 300 | \$663,000.00 | 3             | <b>\$1,989,000.00</b>  |                       |                          |   |                          |
|                                      | 5      | VALVE 10 GATE MECJT              | CLOW VLAVE CF6100NDZ10  | EACH | \$3,400.00 | 2   | \$6,800.00   | 3             | <b>\$20,400.00</b>     |                       |                          |   |                          |
|                                      | 6      | VALVE 12 GATE MECJT              | CLOW VLAVE CF6100NDZ12  | EACH | \$4,310.00 | 4   | \$17,240.00  | 3             | <b>\$51,720.00</b>     |                       |                          |   |                          |
|                                      | 7      | VALVE 3 TAPPING FLANGED BY MECJT | CLOW VLAVE CF6100NDZT03 | EACH | \$1,181.00 | 5   | \$5,905.00   | 3             | <b>\$17,715.00</b>     |                       |                          |   |                          |
|                                      | 8      | VALVE 4 TAPPING FLANGED BY MECJT | CLOW VALVE CF6100NDZT04 | EACH | \$1,280.00 | 5   | \$6,400.00   | 3             | <b>\$19,200.00</b>     |                       |                          |   |                          |
|                                      | 9      | VALVE 6 TAPPING FLANGED BY MECJT | CLOW VLAVE CF6100NDZT06 | EACH | \$1,815.00 | 5   | \$9,075.00   | 3             | <b>\$27,225.00</b>     |                       |                          |   |                          |
|                                      | 10     | VALVE 8 TAPPING FLANGED BY MECJT | CLOW VLAVE CF6100NDZT08 | EACH | \$2,690.00 | 5   | \$13,450.00  | 3             | <b>\$40,350.00</b>     |                       |                          |   |                          |

**NON-COMPLYING BIDS** WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

- CORE AND MAIN, LP (NEW BERLIN, WI) - BID A MANUFACTURER THAT IS NOT APPROVED
- MCWAYNE, INC. DBA KENNEDY VALVE CO. (ELMIRA, NY) - BID MODEL NUMBERS THAT ARE NOT APPROVED

AWARD WILL BE MADE BY LINE ITEM OR IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER(S) COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE AND THE CONTRACT TERM TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF EQUITY AND INCLUSION (OEI), THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

**BID TABULATION # 20621**

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR GATE AND TAPPING VALVES  
OPENED SEPTEMBER 10, 2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: KATHLEEN SLATER  
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781  
EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 4 OF 4

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7.1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7.1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE